GENOCIDE - 1952

Be it resolved, that the National Federation of Temple Sisterhoods approves the Convention on the Prevention and Punishment of the Crime of Genocide which is destructive of national, ethnic, racial or religious groups, and recommends and urges, on behalf of its United States units, that the United States Senate now ratify this convention: further

Be it resolved, that the Federation recommends to each of its constituent Sisterhoods that the members of such Sisterhoods urge ratification of the convention upon their respective representatives; further

Be it resolved, that a copy of the first resolving clause of this resolution, together with an appropriate letter of transmittal from the Federation, be forwarded to the President of the United States and to the Presiding Officer and each of the members of the Senate of the United States; further

Be it resolved, that a copy of the entire resolution be forwarded to each of the constituent Sisterhoods.